HodlHub - Terms of Service

Terms of Service Version 1.0.0 Last Updated: February 28, 2024

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using our website (the "Service"), you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Service. If you do not agree, please do not use the Service.

2. Purpose of the Service

This platform allows users to claim their accounts and usernames. No other services or guarantees are provided beyond this functionality.

3. User Responsibilities

You must provide accurate and truthful information when claiming an account.

You may not impersonate others or claim usernames that you are not entitled to.

We reserve the right to revoke or reassign usernames at our discretion.

1. Account Suspension & Termination

We may suspend or terminate your access if you violate these terms, attempt fraudulent activity, or engage in any unauthorized use of the Service.

2. Limitation of Liability

We provide the Service "as is" without warranties of any kind. We are not responsible for any damages, losses, or claims resulting from your use of the Service.

3. Changes to Terms

We reserve the right to update these Terms of Service at any time. Continued use of the Service after changes are posted constitutes acceptance of the revised terms.

For any questions or concerns, please contact us at info@hodl-hub.com

HodlHub

Epeira Street, 35 - Pinheiros - São Paulo - SP Brazil <u>www.hodl-hub.com</u> | <u>info@hodl-</u> <u>hub.com</u>